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EXPLANATION OF ABBREVIATIONS AND REFERENCE MARKS

Bbl= Barrel Min= Minimum Charge
No.= Number

Co= Company
NOIBN= Not Otherwise indexed by name

Col= Column
Conn= Connecticut in classification
Cto= Carton Pkg= Package
LC.C.= Interstate Commerce Commission Pt= Point
KD= Knocked Down R.L= Rhode Island Department of Public
Lbs= Pounds Utilities
M= Thousand SU= Set Up
MT= Empty Viz= Namely

&= And -

RULES GOVERNING ALL TARIFFS
RULE NO. 5 GOVERNING CLASSIFICATION, RULES AND EXCEPTIONS TARIFF:

Governed, except as otherwise provided herein, by the Coordinated Freight Class- No. 11, The New
England Motor Rate Bureau, Inc., Agent's MF-1.C.C. No. A-210, MF-R.LD.P.U. No. A-84 and by the
Rules, Regulations and Exceptions thereto, the New England Motor Rate Bureau, Inc., Agent's MF- -
1.C.C. No. A-202, MF-R.LD.P.D. No A-82, supplements thereto or successive issued thereof. '

RULE NO. 10 APPLICATION OF RATES:

(a) Commodity rates named in this tariff are applicable only on shipments tendered to the carier in
exact accordance with the commodity description and packing requirements set forth herein.

(b) Unless otherwise provided, the rates shown herein apply only on articles received on one bill of
lading at one time and place from one consignor for delivery to one consignee at one place, at one des-

tination.

(c) The transportation obligation of the carrier under this tariff consists of the receipt of freight at its
dock at the shipping point and its transportation to the dock of the carrier at destination.




RULE NO. 15 MAXIMUM CHARGES:

In no case shall the charge for a given shipment be greater than the charge for a shipment of the same
commodity, of a greater weight, between the same points.

RULE NO. 20 MINIMUM CBARGES:

Except as provided in individual items herein rates named are subject to the following minimum
charges per shipment.

BETWEEN AND MINIMUM CHARGE
‘Newport or Pt. Judith, R.L Block Island, R.L $5.35
RULE NO. 25 LIABILITY FOR FEEDING LIVESTOCK:

The carrier will not be responsible for the feeding or watering, of livestock transported. It shall be the
responsibility of the consignor to guarantee the carrier that a plentiful supply of feed and water shall be

placed aboard vessel prior to the boarding of such shipments of livestock.

RULE NO. 30 HOUSEHOLD GOODS, DESCRIPTION OF:

The rates on Household Goods apply' to all Household Goods, new or used, including but not limited to
goods and personal effects such as furniture, clothing and residence furnishings and when shipped

uncrated will only be accepted at owner’s risk.

RULE NO. 35 INTEREST:

Interest will be charged on overdue accounts (past 30 days) at 1.5% per month, plus reasonable attor-
ney’s fees if collection efforts are needed.



RULE NO. 40 C.0.D. SHIPMENTS, COLLECTION AND REMITTAL CHARGES:

The following charges will apply for the collection and the remittance of C.0.D. bills collected from
consignees between all points in Rhode Island:

Charge for Collection and

When the amount collected is: remittance will be:
Not over TO $ 10.00 $ 1.21
$ 10.01 TO 20.00 1.43
20.01 TO 30.00 . 1.68
30.01 TO 40.00 1.92
40.01 TO 50.00 2.16
50.01 TO 75.00 2.39
75.01 TO 100.00 2.99
100.01 TO 150.00 3.82
150.01 TO 200.00 4.78
200.01 TO 300.00 6.23
300.01 TO 400.00 . 7.66
400.01 TO ' 500.00 9.10
500.01 TO 1,000.00 : 10.76

OVER 1,000.00 10.76 per $1,000
RULE NO. 45 EMPTY CONTAINERS RETURNED, RATES APPLICABLE:

The rates in cents per can, case, carton or other empty alcoholic or nonalcoholic beverage container -
including bottles in racks, or other containers not otherwise shown herein will apply as follows:

- Pt. Judith
BETWEEN : &
; B.L
(@
Containers with bottles, each .70
Containers without bottles, each .60
Milk Cans, Each .60
. Milk Dispensers, each .70
Beer Kegs, each 1.43
(b)
The rates in cents per empty tank shall be retuned as follows:
Soda Fountain tanks, each 1.07
Pyrofax tanks, each 1.43
1.43

Propane Gas Tanks, each




RULE NO. 50 FREIGHT TRANSPORTED AT OWNER'S RISK:

Shipments of livestock, pinball machines, music machines, neon or electric signs and pianos will be
accepted for transportation at owner's risk.

RULE NO. 55 TRANSPORTATION OF LIVESTOCK:

All Livestock, except household pets accompanied by an owner or handler, dogs, cats and animals of
like size in portable kennels, and fow! in crates, will be carried only in animal vans or trailers. The tar-

iff for such transportation will be the tariff for such vans or trailers.

RULE NO. 60 PERSONAL PALLETS:

Personal pallets are $10.52 if stackable and $14.52 if un-stackable. Pallets will be deemed un-stackable
if the contents exceed the height of the personal pallet box which is 3 %’ high. Un-stackable pallets
will require shrink wrapping which will be provided by the carrier as part of $14.52 un-stackable rate.
Personal pallets can be used on an as available basis in the discretion of the Carrier and are solely to be
used for the transportation of personal items (such as groceries and luggage). Personal pallets will be
given to customers on a “first come, first served” basis, and the boats are limited to how many pallets
can be taken. The number of personal pallets which can be taken will vary trip to trip in the discretion

of the Carrier based on the availability of deck space and pallets.
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: ITEM MASTER

CLASS ITEM NUMBER |DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY UOM PriorRate % Increase  Rates

(006 45-00

4501

4502 EMPTY MILK CASES, CANS EA 0.460 34,00% 0620 |
RULE 45

4503

4504 EMPETY BEER KEGS EA 1.070 34.00% 1.430
RULE 45 '

4506 EMPTY BREAD TRAY, PLASTIC EA 0.460 34.00% 0.620

007 01502 AREA WALLIPARTITION EA 2510 34.00% 3.360 |

103005 BAIT BARRELS, EMPTY EA 1250 34.00% 1.680

035-05 “|BATHTUB, CAST IRON EA 13270 34.00% 17,780 |

03506 JACUZZ], WHIRLPOOL EA Newor Adusted Rates | 30,00  3400%|  40.200
RULE $40 APPLIES

03507 SHOWER BASE, GRANITE, NOIBN EA 5820 34.00% 7.800

04500 BATIERIES, USED, CAR EA 0710 34.00% 6.550 |

04003 BATTERIES, USED INDUSTRIAL EA 1.780 34.00% 2.390
MARINE

04500

045908

(10-03 ANCHOR, MOORING, 200-499L8 EA 7.170 34, 35610

1004 ANCHOR, MOORING, 500-799L8 EA 15.040 34.00%|  20.150

005 ANCHOR, MOORING, 800-988 EA 22.410 34.00%|  30.030

1006 ANCHOR, SMALL 1,440 34.00% 1,930 |

1007 ANCHOR, MOORING, 100-199L8 EA 5.3680 34.00% 7480 |

1008 ANCHOR, MOORING, 1000 & ABOVE EA 33,390 34.00% 44740

30-05

3006

4002 BATIERIES, ELECTICAL, SOLAR EA 3. T 34.00% A.770
INDUSTRIAL, MARINE

45-05 : :

4510 DISPENSER, WATER EA 8.600 3400%]  11.520

5000 WATER, BOTTLE, >56AL EA 1440 340 1.630

15_5-62 BICYCLE, UNCRATED EA New or Adjusted Rates 3.150 34.00% 4.220

60021 SOLAR PANELS/IMODULES EA New or Adjusted Rates 10.000 34.00% 13,400
APPROX 4X8 -

00501 ALUMINUM LOUVERS, VENTS PC 0.800 34.00% 1.070

tWEW ALUMINUM LOUVERS, VENTS - LARGE PC New or Adjusted Rates 1600 34.00% 2.140

005-02 ANTI-FREEZE COMPOUNDS, NOIBN EA 1.440 34.00% 1.930 |
LIQUID, IN CASES EA

00503

005-04 ANGLE JRON BY LINEAR FEET FT 0.460 34.00% 0.620
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CLASS ITEM NUMBER |DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY uoM Prior Rate % Incresse  Rates
010-01 AUTOMOBILE PARTS CARTONS: EA 1440 34.00% 1.930
EXHAUSTS, PIPES, MUFFLERS ETC. s
01002 AUTO SEATS EA B, 34.00% 8.1
01501 AUTO TRANSMISSIONS EA 5.800 34.009%| . 9.110
02001
025-M1
030-02
03003
03004 BAIT BARRELS EA 5370 32.00% 7200
03501 BATHTUBS, EACH EA 8.600 34.00% 11.520 |
03502 COMBINATION TUB AND SHOWER EA 18320 3500%|  24.550 |
{FIBERGLASS)
035-03 SH IN BO. CE EA 3.030 34.00% 4,060
03504 SHOWER (FIBERGIASS) EA 12520 34.00%|  16.780
04001 BATTERIES, ELECTRIC, STORAGE “EA 1.780 34.00% 2,300 |
EACH
54501
04502 . BEER, 24 PER CASE CAS 1.280 34.00% 1.720
04503 BEER IN KEGS EAGH KEG 2.260 34.00% 3.630
04504 TTQUORS. SPLITS PER GASE CAS 2460 34.00% 7300
104505 WINE, PER CASE CAS 1.820 34.00% 2.440
04506 ]
05001 BEVERAGES. SODA, JUICE, WATER CAS ' 0880 | 3A00%|  1.310
05002
05003 BEVERAGES, NON-ALCOHOLIC: COZ TYL 7.240 34.00% 3.000
+ 02 TANKS AND CYLINDERS
05501 BICYCLES, NOIBN, IN BOXES OR EA New or Adjusted Rates 3950 34.00% 4220
CRATES
055-11 STROLLER, CARRIAGE, BABY CAR SEAT EA New or Adjusted Rates 2.000 34.00%| 2680
_ CRATED
05512 STROLLER, CARRIAGE EA 2000 34.00%|  2.660 |
UNCRATED -
065-04 TCOBBLESTONE EA 0.450 34.00%| 0800
065-05 COBBLES TONE, LESS THAN 10 INCH EA 0.220 34.00% 0.250 |
65-03 BLOCK, PATIO EA. 0.540 34.00% 0.720
70-00 BUOY, CAR1ON, LOOSE, SMALL EA 2.150 34.00% 2.680 |
%2 BOX _ |
70-01 BUOY, CARTON, LOOSE, LARGE EA 3.560 34.00% 4770
OVER 2X2' BOX _
70-02 BUOY, LOBSTER EA 0.360 34.00% 0.480
70-04 '
70-05
060-01 BLUNDS, WINDOW OR SHUTTERS EA 0.200 34.00% 1.070
065-01 BLOCKS, CHIMNEY 9X 13 EA 0.480 34.00% 0.660 |
065-02 BLOCKS, BUILDING, CEMENT OR EA 0.540 34.00%, 0.720
CINDER EACH : ;
070-00 KAYAK, CANOE, WALK ON EA 11.150 34.00% 14.940
076-01 BOATS, PER LINEAR FOOT FT 1.440 34.00% 7.930 |
07501 BOAT TRAILERS, LESS THAN 10 FEET EA 18410 34.00%|  24.670
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CLASS ITEM NUMBER IDESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY uoM Prior Rate % lncrease  Rates
080-01 BOILER/FURNAGE EA 24.430 3400%| 32.740
085-01 BOOKS, BY THE CARTON CTN 7420 34,00% 3.240
[085-02 ;

0O0-01 CRATES, SIEEL OR WOODEN EA 12,160 34.00% 16290 |

090-02 COPPER/BRAGS FITTINGS IN CTNS CIN 3.660 | 34.00% 4830 '

095-01 BREAD, BAKERY PRODUCTS, IN CTH 0,980 34.00% 1.310

"|CARTONS EACH (1.77 MIN) _

09503 BREAD TRAYS, FULL EA 0.880 34.00%] - 1.310
MINDMUM CHARGE (1.77)

100-01 BRIDGING BOX METAL EA New or Adjusted Rates 1450 34.00% 1.960

100-02 BROOM, ROAD, ATTACHMENT EA 25590 34.00%|  34.290

10501

110-01 DRIP EDGE BND 3.680 34.00% 4,930

11501

120-01 BRICKS, BUILDING, COMMON, LESS EA 0.090 34.00% 0.120
THAN M

12002 BRICKS, BUILDING, COMMON OVER M 60.800 3400%| 81.470

.11,000 BRICKS

125-01

[125-02 BRICKS, FACE, EACH EA 0,100 34.00% 0.130 |

12503 J_BRICKS, FIRE, EACH EA 0.130 34.00% 070 |

008 130-02 WEED WHAGKER, ELECTRIC EA SEe0 | H00%| 4770

170-00 COMPUTERIZED EQUIPMENT: EA New or Adjusied Rates 7.450 | 34.00% 9.980
CPU, LAPTOP, MONITOR, ETC.

17001

170-02 COMPUTER PRINTER, SCANNER EA 5.440. 34.00% 7290

17500 CABINET, FILLER EA 1440 34.00% 1.030

g _—

17510 CABINET, PANEL EA 3200 3400% 4280

17511 CABINET, FILING EA 6.080 34.00% 8.160 |
RULE # 40 APPLIES o _

175-05 CABINET, SINGLE EA 3.680 34.00% %.930
RULE 40 APPLIES

175-06 CABINET, DOUBLE EA 6.080 34.00% B.150
RULE 40 APPLIES o :

175-12 CABINET, QUAD EA 17.670 34.00%|  23.850
RULE #40 APPLIES - ; -

17513 CABINET, FILING, SMALL 2 DRWR EA 2.870 34.00% 3.850

. RULE #40 APPLIES g ;

180-05 CASKET, GRAVE, LINER SET 18.980 34.00%]  25.430 |
78006 PRECAST STAIRWAY EA BE50|  34.00%| 51.790
180-07 CART, SHOPPING EA 3.560 34.00% 4,770
185-04 :
240-00 COUNTER TOP FT 0.930 34.00% 1,250 |
COUNTER TOP - GRANITE FT New or Adjusied Rates 1250 34.00% 1,660 |
24001 COPPER SHOWER PANS EA TR0 | 3400%|  3.590
130-01 WEED WHACKER, GAS POWERED EA 6.800 34.00% 9,110
13501 BULKHEAD STEEL EA 8600 | 34.0 11.640
140-01
{4501 BUOY FLOAT, MAST HEAD EA 1.250 34.00% 1.680 |
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CLASS ITEM NUMBER |DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY uoM PriorRate %Incresse  Rates
150-01 BUFFER/POLISHER AND SANDER EA 8.490 3400%| 11.380
15501 CALCIUM CRLORIDE PER BAG EA 2.420 34.00% 3.240
(160-01
[165-01 TCANDY OR CONFECTIONERY, IN EA 2.420 34.00% 3240

BOXES OR CARTONS
7501 CABINET, MEDICINE EA 1780 |  34.00% 2.380
1775-03 TRASH CAN: PLASTIC, ALUMINUM EA 1,780 34.00% 2.390
EMPTY :
17504 TOYS, GAMES CIN 2.420 34.00%|  3.240
17507 CARPETS OR LINOLEUMROLL EA 7.170 34.00% 610
17508 ROLL PADDING/FOAM EA 2240 [ 3400%  3.000
18002
[180-03
180-04 CASKETS OR VAULT, BURIAL EA New or Adjusted Rates 17.360 34.00%|  24.260
it VAULT, CEMENT
18501 CEMENT, PLASTER, MORTAR EA 1440 34.00% 1.830
IN 50-80LB. BAGS
16502 POWER CEMENT 1 ROWEL EA 6.080 34.00% B8.150
185-03 SAKRETE, MORTAR, GROUT BAG 0.710 34.00% 0.950 |
IN 25-450.8. BAGS
190-01
180-10 STAIRWAY, PRECAB 8 FEET/ LESS EA 5010 34.00% 5710
780-11 STAIRWAY, PREFAB GREATER THAN EA EA 5.010 34.00% 12.070
BFEET
19501 CHARCOAL BAG 1.780 34.00% 2.390
260-01 CAULKING COMPOUND, ACCESS PER BOX 1440 | 34.00% 1.930
BOX
{20501
205-02 CHAIN, 500-799 LB BARREL EA 15250 34.00%| 20440
70503 CHAIN, 200-439 LB BARREL EA 0700 | 34.00%] 13530
. 20504 CHAIN, LESS THAN 200 (B EA 5.010 34.00% 6.710
210-01 CHIMNEY FLUE LINING, CLAY “EA 0.540 34,00% 0.720
8"X8" LINEAR FOOT
7002 CHIMNEY FLUE LINING, CLAY EA 0.620 34.00% 0.850
g x12°" ' ) :
21501
22001 CUAY THIMBLE BXB" EA 0.620 34.00% 0.830
23501 CLOTHING GLOTH, DRY GOODS, FABRIC CTN 1250 34,00% 15680 |
| BAGGING, GUNNY, IN BNDL OR CTN
74501
p2
124503 CORD WOOD: PER PALLET OR 172 CRD | New or Adjusted Rates 12.000 .00% 76.080
CORD ;
245-04 TORD WOOD: PER CORD CRD 17.860 34.00%|  23.930
25001 STEMWARE/CROKERY TN 3030 |  34.00% 2060 |
PLATES, CUPS, POTS AND PANS . -
255-01 DOORS, WOODED, GLAZED EA 3.030 34.00% 4.060
25502 DOORS AND WINDOVY, SCREEN EA 3.000 34.00% 4.060 |
25503
25504 DOOR, GARAGE, DOUBLE OR EA 7.320 34.00% 8.810
OVERHEAD, EACH



| _CLASS ITEM_NUMBER Inescmpmu OF COMMODITY UOM Prior Rate % locresse  Rates |
255-05 DOOR FRAMES EA 2.420 34.00% 3.240
255-06 DOOR, STEEL FIRE, EACH EA 11630 34.00%|  15.580 |
[55-07 DOOR, CELLER, EACH EA 72960 | 34.00%|  16.290 |
255-08 DOORS, PRE-HUNG EA 4920 34.00% 6.590
285-08 DOOR, GLASS, SLIDING, FRENCH EA 10.700 34.00%| 14340
1255-13 Egggmﬁﬁﬁ-uuwe EA 9.820 400%]  13.160 |
255-14 DOOR, BIFOLD EA 3.030 | . 34.00% 2.060
[255-16

25517

25518 DOOR, GLASS, SLIDING, FRENCH EA 27460 |  34.00%|  26.760
o= DOUBLE PATIO oy

756-19 GATE, LARGE 16 OR LESS EA 5510 34.00% 7.380
255-20 GATE, LARGE 17" OR GREATER EA 9.350 3400%|  12.580 |
25521 DOOR, BATH 1UB EA 6.500 34.00% 8710
26001 DRUGS OR NES, NOIBN CIN 3040 34.00% 2070

IN CARTONS ;
126002 DURA-WALL 500 LINEAL FEET &' EA 5.800 34.00% 7770
260-03 DURAWALL 500 LINEAL FEET 12 EA 6600 |  3400%| 8960
270-00 WIRE, COtL EA 1.780 34.00% 2390
[300-68 DRESSER, CHEST EA 6.080 34.00% 8450
- DISPLAY CASE, BOOKSHELF, RACK '
50200 DUNPSTER, 15VRD EA A0 3400%| 47890
‘ﬁzﬁ‘_‘— DUNPSTER, 1094 VRDS EA 58650 | 3400%| 38380
50707 ' DUMPSIER, 6-8 YRDS EA 21,500 34.00%|  28.810
§02-03 DUMPSTER, 35 YRDS EA 17.870 34.00%|.  23.950 |
60204 DUMPSTER, LESS THAN 3 YRDS ' EA 7.170 34.00% 8.690
24500 COOKIES ‘ BOX 0620 | 3400%| 0830 |
255-00 DOOR, SHOWER EA 3.560 34.00% 4770
75510 DOOR, STORM EA 3560 GA00%| 4770
ALUMINUM

255-11

011 1502

1503 ENGINE, COMPLETE EA TTT0 | 3a.00%| 14350 |
265-01 ‘

26503 ELECTRIC SUPPLIES PER CARTON CIN 1780 |  34.00% 2.380
26507 TTRANSFORMER, 75 KVA EA 71.600 34.00%]  95.940
26508 TRANSFORMER, 112.5 KVA EA 93.050 34.00%| 124.600
255-09 TRANSFORMER, 5 KVA EA 7470 34.00% 95610
265-10 TRANSFORMER, 37 KVA EA 34350 3400%|  46.030 |
76511 TRANSFORMER, 45 KVA EA 50770 | 3400%|  67.150 |
265-12 UTILITY ENCLOSURES EA 13260 34.00%]  17.770
270-0 WIRE, SPOOL EA 1.780 34.00% 2390

Page § of 16



CLASS ITEM NUMBER [DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY UOoM PriorRate _%Increase  Rates
270-01 FELT, BUILDING IN ROLLS PER EA | 1.440 34.00% 1.930
ROLL =
270-02 FENCE, PER ROLL: SNOW/DEER EA 4,920 34.00% 6,500
27003 FENCE, PER ROLL, CHICKEN WIRE " EA 1.950 34.00% 2610
27004 FENCE, PER ROLL, STEEL EA 6.690 34.00% B8.960
270-08 EENCE, STOCKADE >3X8 SEC 4290 34.00%)| 5.750
27009 FENCE, STOCKADE < OR = 3%6 SEC 2.780 34.00% 3.730
Z70-10 FENGE, MESH SHEET 5X10 BY PLT 31.950 34.00% 42810
PALLET
270-11 . FENCE, PER ROLL, SILT EA 1.950 34.00% 2610
Z75-00 FERTILIZER COMPOUNDS, SINGLE O TON 39.020 34.00% 52.280
NE TON BAG, NOIEN e :
37501 : COMPOUNDS, NOIBN EA 1.850 | 34.00% Z.610
LIME, MANURE IN BAGS
27502 MULCH, PEAT MOSS EA 1440 34.00% 1930
27503 . SOIL “EA 1440 34.00% 1.930 |
27504 - MULCH, PEAT MOSS FALLET SIZE PLT — 16,870 34.00% 76630
- |BALE :
27505 [FERTILIZER COMPOUNDS, 10008 B BAG 26.650 34.00% 34370 |
- AG, NOIBN
280-00
280-01
28002 FISH, FRESH OR FROZEN, BOXES EA New or Adjusied Rates 3.000 34.00% 4.020
280-03 — |FISH, FRESH OR FROZEN, IN BAGS EA 1810 34.00% 2430
. , EACH
280-04 LOBSTERS, IN BARRELS OR CRATES EA _ 4830 34.00% 647
. EACH
280045
28011 EISH, X-TUB TUB 16080 | 34.00%| 21550
78012 XTUB, EMPTY EA 5050 [ 3300%|  10.790
28013 i
285-00 CRUSHED STONE (EG: FLAG STONES, PLT 28650 34.00% 38390 |
BLUESTONE, SLATE, PALLET) L : i
128501 FLAG STONES, BLUESTONE, SLATE “EA |- 1.950 34.00%| 2610
285-02 FIRE EXTINGUISHERS EA 1.780 34.00% 2.380
28001 FLOWERS: FRESH/ARTIFIGIAL : CiN 1.440 34.00% 1930 |
PER BOX/CTN/BND .
(35002 FLASHING: ALUMINUMLEAD 810" ROL : 1250 | 34.00%|  1.680 |
ROLL
29003 FLASHING, ALUMINUMLEAD 11-12" ROL 1610 34.00% 2.160 |
ROLL .
200-04 FLASHING, BOXED BOX 1.440 34.00%| . 1830
280-05 FLASHING, COPPER RL 2510 34.00% 3.360
250-06 ALUMINUM, SHEET BY SQUARE FOOT SoF | 0270 | 3400%|  0.280
28501 FRUITS OR VEGTABLES 7001bs 1B ~2.160 3400% 2.880
FRUITS OR VEGTABLES 160 Ibs 1B New or Adjusted Rates 4.000 | 34.00% 5.360 |
300-06 TABLE, FOLDING RENTAL EA T&70 34.00% 3850 |
RULE #40 APPLIES . L
30007 DESK EA 7470 34.00% 8610
RULE #40 APPLIES :
300-09 _ TABLE, PICNIC EA 7470 |  34.00% 5510
BUTCHER BLOCK TABLE EA 2.870 34.00% 3.850 |
3001
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CLASS ITEM NUMBER [DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY UOM Prior Rate %Increase  Rates
300-10
30012 CHAIR; PATIO, SLEEVE SV §280 34.00%| 11100
300-14 CHASE LOUNGE; PATIO, SLEEVE SLV 14,490 34.00%| 19420 .
130502
[305-03 DIST. BOXES EA 5.820 34.00% 7.800
305-04 1,000 GAL SEPTIC TANK EA 85.820 34.00% 115.000
SEWER MANHOLE PIECES EA New or Adjusted Rates 21,000 34.00%] 28140 |
505-05 "~ |SHALLOW GALLEY/FLOW DIFFUSOR EA New ar Adjusted Rates 21.000 34.00%| 28.140
[ARGE BULKY ITEMS GREATER (4t by 8 ft} EA New or Adjusted Rates 50,000 34.00% 80,400
30507 BLOCK, RETAINING / BARRICADE EA 13260 34.00%| 16070
IX3IX5
31001 GLASS, BOX OF, CRATED, LOOSE EA 4.830 34.00% 6470
37002 GLASSWARE, CARBOYS, EMPTY EA 0.540 34.00% 6.720 |
31003 | GLASSWARE, IN CART ONS, INCLUDE EA 2420 34.00% o 3240
POTTERY, ETC. '
31500 PET FOOD PKG 1.440 34.00% 1930
31501 GRAIN, FEED, SEED, BAG EA 1250 34.00% 1680 |
. {UNDER A TON) S
31602 GRAIN, FEED, SEED, BAG, TON AN EA | 0.800 54.00% 1,070 |-
D OVER
31503 ¢ GRAVEL H. BAGS * EA 1250 | 34.00% 1680
31504 GRAIN, FEED, SEED, 1 TON BAG EA 25770 | 34.00% 34530
OR2 /2 TONBAGS - -
31505 PELLETS, WOOD BY 5005 BAG BAG 1.250 34.00% 1680
320-01
32002
32501 i GROCERIES, BAG OF: EACH EA 0.540 34.00% 0.720 |
32502
32503 GROCGERIES, TOTE, PEAPOD TTEM EA 7430 34.00% 3.260
325:04
325-05 GROCERIES AND GROCERY : CTN 1.070 34.00% 1430
SUPPLIES CHARGE PER SHIPMENT
32506
33002 |GUTICRS/DOWNSPOUTS/ROOF DRAINS LF 0.130 34.00% 0.170
PER LINEAR FOOT EACH, NOT CTN e -
33003 GYPSOLITE, BY BAG . BAG 1.250 34.00% 1.680
26504 TRANSFORMER, 10 KVA T EA 10710 |  34.00%|  14.350
265-05 _ TRANSFORMER, 15 KVA EA 14320 | 34.00%|  19.190
765-06 TRANSFORMER, 25 KVA EA 21.500 34.00%|  28.810
270-05 : FENCE, POST ANDJOR RAIL EA 0.710 34.00% 0.950 |
770-06 [FENCE, HOLDER, POST EA 0.360 34.00%1 0.480 |
; 260-00 FORMICA RL 6.230 34.00% B.350 |
28500 {PRODUCE LB 2,160 34.00% 2.390
300-00 CHAIRS; FATIO, FOLDING EA 1.440 34.00%] 1.830
RULE 40 APPLIES o R
300-01 CHAIRS; LOUNGE, CTN OR LOOSE EA 2.870 34.00% 3.850
. RULE 40 APPLIES =
300-02 SOFA; COUCH, SLEEPER EA 8.950 34.00% 11.880
RULE 40 APPLIES
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CLASS [TEM NUMBER |DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY uoMm Prior Rate _%lncresse __ Rates

300-03 TABLE; DINNING ROOM 7.170 34.00% 0610
RULE 40 APPLIES

300-04 TABLE; END EA 2.870 34.00% 3.850
RULE 40 APPLIES

30005 TABLE; COFFEE EA 4.290 34.00% 5.750
RULE 40 APPLIES

31004

33001 GROUND RODS, PER LUINEAR FOOT F 0.060 34.00% 0.080 |

33501 FAMPERS, LAUNDRY EMPTY RETURN EA 2.870 3400%|  3.850
RULE 40 APPLEES

33503 HAMPERS, LAUNDRY, CLEAN _ EA Z830 | 34.00% 6.470
RULE 40 APPLIES

33504 HAMPER, DIRTY LAUNDRY EA 4290 34.00% 5.750
RULE 40 APPLUES

33506 TAUNDRY, DIRTY EA 1440 34.00%|  1.930 |
RULE 40 APPLIES

34002 SPADES, SHOVELS, BROONS, PQST BOL 1610 34.00% 7.160 |
HOLE DIGGERS, RAKES, PER BNDL. -

34003 SPADES, SHOVELS, BROOMS, EA 1440 34.00% 7.930
HOLE DIGGERS, ECT. EACH

34604

39005 WHEEL BARROW EA 5010 3400% 6710

34501

34502 ~{HAY, BALES —EA | New or Adjusted Rates 7250 3400%| 1680

34503 SFAVINGS BAG TAZ0 | 3400%| 1930

350-01 ~JAEATERS, AIR, ELECTRIC, FANS CIN 1780 34.00% 7.380
OR COMB, IN BOXES OR CTNS. -

35002 HEATER, LARGE, CRAIED _ EA 5370 3400% 7200

35003 AEATER, KEROSINE EA 3560 3E00%| 4770

35501 HEATERS, GAS OR ELECIRIC, HOT EA B0B0 | 3400%]  B.450 |

o WATER LESS THAN 40 CAP. e

35502 HEATERS, GAS OR ELECTRIC HOT EA 8490 34.00%|  11.380
WATER, 40-79 CAP

35503 G HEATERS, GAS OR ELECTRIC HOT EA 13.940 34.00%|  16.680

L WATER, 80 OR GREATER CAP

36001 ;

136002

36500 ICE, BAG BY PALLET EA — 28650 34.00% 38.390

36501

35502 IO ARTIFICIAL OR NATURA EA T440 | 3400%| 1930 |
PER BUSHEL BASKET OR BAG

370-01 ICE CREAM, PER CARTON CIN ' 3.030 00% 4,060

37002

37501

37502

37503 ICE CREAM, [N PALLET BOX EA : 1.440 32.00% 7,930 |

| PER UNIT/PKG. .

38001

38002

380-03 TNSULATION, PER ROLL EA 0.880 34.00% 1310

5004 INSULATION, PER BATT EA 1400 | 34.00%[ 1880

380-05 INSULATION, SHEETS 1- EA 0.870 34.00% 1170

38006 NSULATION, SHEETS 7 EA 1550 34.00%|  1.680

38007 INSULATION, SHEETS 3 EA 1810 34.00% 2960 |
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CLASS ITEM NUMBER |DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY uomM Prior Rate _ % Increwss _ Rates
380-08 [NSULATION, 4* SHEETS EA 2.150 34.00% 2.880
380-00 INSULATION, SHEETS 5" EA 2.500 34.00% 3.350 |
380-12 STYROFOAM LOGS EA 2.870 .00% 3.850
380-13 FLOAT DRUM, DOCK FLOATATION EA 7.370 34.00% 9610
5B0-00 [OBSTER TRAP, FENCE, ROLLS EA 2,390 34.00% 5.750

OVER 20"
280-10 LOBSTER UINE, COIL EA 1440 34.00% 1930
130611 HEADBOARDAOGTBOARD EA 2.870 34.00% 3.850 |
365-00
38502 LOLLY COLUMNS EA 2420 34.00% 3.240
La‘fn-no SIN IPLE EA 9.820 34.00% 13.160 |
350-07 [AWN MOWER, WALK BEHIND EA 10,700 T4.00%|  14.340
350-08 [AWNMOWERS, FLAIL, TOW MOWER EA 6.080 34.00% 8.150
390-09 TAWN MOWERS - LARGE RIDING EA 79.010 34.00%|  36.870
395-00 TIVESTOCK, ViZ: BEES IN GRATES CRT 3130 34.00% 4190
35501
38502 UVESTOCK, HENS, DUCKS, OR CRT 4830 0% B.470
TURKEYS IN CRATES -
400-05 TRUSS EA 10.710 34.00%|  14.350
300-06 FLOORING, BOXED, BUNDLED EA 1.780 34.00% 2380
30501 AR CONDITIONER EA 5080 | 34.00% 8150
30506 POWER WASHER EA 5080 | 34.00%|  8.50
.[40507 GALLON JUG EA 1.440 34.00% 1,930
40508 ROTOTILLER, ELECTRIC EA 5.440 34.00% 7200
40509 ROTOTILLER, GAS POWERED EA 6.050 34.00% 8,750 |
40510 ROTOTILLER, RIDING EA T0.700 | 3400%|  14.340
0511 VAGUUM EA SAR0 | SA00%| 7290
52517 MACHINE, WELDER EA 7.320 34.00%/] 9810
55505 DISPOSAL EA 5010 Z00% 6710
59506 COMPACTOR EA 6.080 34.00% 8.150
585-07 COOK T0P EA 5.010 3400% B710
28005 [OESTER TRAP EA 2150|  3400%| . 2880
780-06 [OBSTER TRAF, FENCE, ROLLS RL 2.150 34.00% 2.880
UP TO 20"
280-07
128008 LOBSTER TRAP, MESH APPROX 3X4 EA 1.440 34.00% 1.930 |
38501 STAGGING: LADDERS, ALUMINUM, FT 0360 | 34.00%| 0480
STEEL,WOOD PER LINEAR FQOT
38503 LATTICE SH 23 34.00% 3.080
38504 LAUNDRY, SMALL PKG BND 1370 34.00% 1.840
| RULE 40 APPLIES
38505 TAUNDRY, LARGE BAG EA 1780 34.00%| 2390 |
RULE 40 APPLIES i
390-01 SINK EA 43920 3200% 6,690
390-03 TOILET, TANK/BOWL EA 4.920 34.00% 6.500




CLASS ITEM NUMBER |DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY ugm PriorRate ‘%Increase  Rafes
390-06 TOILET, 1 PIECE EA 9.820 34.00%|  13.160
001 [UMBER-FINISH (OVER 1000 BOARD BFT 50990 34.00%|  61.730 |
400-02 EE%E_R?NSH-LESSA 000- BFT 0.100 | 34.00% 0.130 |
400-03 LUMBER-UNFINISH OVER-1000 BFT 44.700 34.00%|  59.900 |
400-04 LUMBER-UNFINISH-LESS-1000 BFT 0.060 34.00% 0.080
40500 MACHINES - GANDY, CIG, VENDING EA 13.420 34.00%|  17.980 |
405-02 MAGHINES POWER TOOLS. EA 6.080 34.00% 8,150
405-03 WMACHINES VIDEO GAMES, JUKE BOX EA 20.750 34.00%|  27.810
305-04 &Ngﬁhﬁmamﬁ EA 7.320 34.00% 6.810
40505 MACHINES COFFEE EA New or Adjusted Rates 5460 34.00% 7.320
30512 PUMP, GAS STATION EA 20750 | 34.00%]  27.810
410-00 GRAVE STONES WT 3.030 34.00% 4.080 |
15-00 MAT IRESSES SINGLE BED EA 2.420 34.00% 3240
41501 MATTRESSES DOUBLE BED EA 3.680 34.00% 4930 |
315302 FRAMES/FOLDING CARTS/BEDS TEA T030 | B400%| 4060

0-00 MILK-PER-CASE cs 1.440 34.00% 1930
32007 :

350-02 TAWN MOWERS - PUSH EA 5370 S400%| 7200

1350-04 LAWN MOWERS - RIDING EA 10.700 34.00% 74,340

014 .270-0? FENCE, HOLDER, POST BUNDLE EA 1440 34.00%| 1.930-
43002 MOTORCYCLE CRATED A 70500 3400%| 28810

43503 [AWN TRACTOR MOWER DECK EA | New or Adjusted Rates 14570 3400%|  19.620

440‘04 2

45001 MEATS B 2.230 34.00% 2.990

450-02 DRY FOOD GOODS CTN ORBAG EA 1.440 34.00% 7950
45502 PAINTS/PER-CTN 65 1.440 34.00% 1.830

500-27 PIPE, EMT 27 FT 0.170 34.00%| 0.230

50028 PIPE, EMT 1 12" FT 0730|  3400%| 0470 |
50029 FIPE, COPPER & 7T 0386 | 3A00%| 0390

[500-33 SONG TUBE, 367 BT 0380 | FA00%| 0520

I500-34 PIPE, BLACK IRON 1/2° FT 0.040 34.00% 0.050 |
500-35 PIPE; BLK IRON, 1 114 FT 0.070 34.00% 0.080

500-36 PIPE; BLACK IRON 8" FT 0430 34.00%| 0580

500-37 SONO TUBE, 6 FT 0.070]  34.00% 0080
500-38 PIPE; BLACK IRON 6 FT 0360 | 34.00% 0450 |
500-39 SONO TUBE 24" FT 0.270 34.00%|  0.360 |
500-40 PFIPE; BLK IRON, 1 1/2 EA 0.078 34 0.100

50041 PIPE, PVC 112° FT 0200 34.00% 0.270

50043 PIPE, CORREGATED, 12" DIAMETER T 0710 3400%| 0950 |
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CLASS ITEM NUMBER |DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY UQoM Prior Rate % Incresss  Rates
500-44 PIPE, CORREGATED, 18" DIAMETER FT 0.980 34.00% 1.310
500-45 SONO TUBE 187 ' FT 0210 34.00% 0.280
500-46 PIPE, EMT, 1 114" T 0.100 34.00% 0.130
500-47 SONO TUEE, 16° FT 6.190 34.00% 0.250 |
50048 PIPE; BLK IRN, 12" LFT 0650 34.00% 0.870
150045 PIPE, CORREGATED, 24" DIAMETER FT 1.250 34.00% 1.680
500-50 FIPE BLACKTRON, 2772 T 0340  34.00% 0.190
500-51 PIPE, PVC, 18" FT 0.380 34.00% 0.520
50052 SONO TUBE BASE, FOOTING EA 0.560 00% 0.750 |
500-53 PIPE; BLACK IRON 4° EA 0.230 34.00% 0.310
50054 — |PIPE; BLACK IRON 3" FT 0.740 34.00% 0.190 |
50055 3 PIPE, ENIT, & FT 0520 | 34.00%|  0.430
500-56 ~———1FiPE, CORREGATED, 10 DIAMETER FT 0660 |  34.00% 0.860 |
50057 PIPE EMT, 3 ‘ = GZ70 | 3400%|  0.380 ]
500-58 PIPE, CORREGAIED, 36" DIAMETER FT 2190 34.00% 2.930 |
50507 SHEETROCK EA 1830  34.00%|  2.450 |

4XBXA/4-1/12 ;
505-13 T [PANEL; GLASSTEEL, PLASTIC WALL EA 1010 #H.00% 1.350 |

PANEL, CRINKLE CUT L st
505-14 PEG BOARD 4X8X1/4 EA 1830  34.00% 2450 |
510-01
42500 MIRRORS EA 4.830 34.00% 6.470
430-00 MOPEDS EA 8530 34.00% 11430
1430-01 MOLDING-PER-100-LF LF 1.440 34.00% 1930 |
43502 .
4501 NAILS-IN-GTN BX 140 34.00% 7.830
44002 NEWSPAPERS, MAGAZINES BY BNDL BOL 0.620 34.00% 0:830
440-03 _ NEWSPAPER, MAGAZINES BY CARTON CTN 2420 34.00% 30|
144501 OIL-PER-CASE EA 1440 34.00% 1930
44502 OUTBOARD, MOTOR EA 5.820 34.00% 7.600
46507 5-GALLON-PAILS EA 1.440 34330%"‘“‘W
550-00 PIPE, ENT, 1727 FT 5040 | 3400%|  0.050 |
500-01 PIPE, EMT, 374" FT 0.050 | 34.00% 0.080
500-02 PIPEHOSE PLASTIC FT 0.060 | 34.00% 0.080 |
500-03 PIPE, STEEL, GALV. FT 0.140 34.00% 0.190 |
500-04 PIPE, EMT, 1 FT 0.090 34.00% 0.120
500-05 PIPE, BLACK IRON, 1 FT 0.070 34.00% 0.090 |
500-07 PIPE; BLACK IRON, 3/4 FT 0.040 34.00% 0.050 |
500-09 PIPE, BLACK IRON, 2° FT 0.710 34.00% 0.150 |
500-10 PIPE, PVC, 1° FT 0.030 | 34.00% 0.040
500-11 PIPE, PVC, 1 172" FT 0.030 34.00% 0.040
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' CLASS ITEM NUMBER |DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY UoM Prior Rate % Tncrease Rates
500-12 PIPE, PVC, 2° FT 0,040 34.00% ~0.050
500-13 PIPE, PVC, 2 112" FT 0,060 34.00% 0.080
500-14 BIPE, BVC, 3 FT 0.060 34.00% 0.080
500-15 PIPE, PVC, 3 112 FT 0.080 34.00% 0.110
500-16 PIPE, PVC, 4" FT 0.080 34.00% 0.120
500-17 FIPE, PVC, 6 FT 0.130 34.00% 0.170
50018 BIPE, PVC, B FT 0A70|  34.00% 0230 |
500-19 PIPE, PVC, 127 FT 0270 34.00% 0.360
500-20 BIPE, COFPER, 112° T 0030 3400% 5120
[500z PIPE, COPPER, 34" FT 0.100 34.00% 0.130 |
500-22 PIPE, COPPER, T FT 0.130 34.00% 0.170
'500-23 PIPE, COPPER, 1 14" FT 0.140 34.00% 0190
500-24 PIPE, COPPER, 1 1/2° FT 0.160 34.00% 0.210
50025 FIPE, COPPER, 1 34 FT 0,170 | 34.00% 0.230
500-26 PIPE, COPPER, 2° FT 0.210 34.00%|  0.280
500-30 —[SONG TUBE, & =3 0050  BA00%| 0420
500-31 SONO TUBE, 107 FT 0.110 34.00% 0,150
500-22 SOND TUBE, 12° FT 0.130 34,00% 0.170
505-00 PLYWOOD EA 1830 34.00% 2.450 |
AXBX1/4-112 __

50501 PLYWOOD EA 2.750 34.00% 3690
4X8X3/4-5/8 i

505-02 - PLYWGOOD EA 2.750 34.00% 3600
AX12X112

505-03 PLYWOOD EA 4130 34.00% 5530 |
4X12X3/4,5/8 &

505-04 PLYWOOD (AC) EA Z.050 | 24.00% 3.600
4X8X1/4-3/8 -

505-05 PLYWOOD (AC) EA 3200 34.00% 4280
AXBX12

50506 PLYWCOD (AC) EA 4130 34.00% 5530

; 4XBX5/8-314 .

50506 SHEETROCK T EA 2.750 34.00% 3600

5 AXBX5/8-3/4

50509 SHEETROCK EA 2.750 34.00% 3,690

& 4XA2X 44112
505-10 SHEETROCK EA 3130 34.00% 5530

4X12X508-3/4 - : _
51000 POLES, TELEPHONE, FLAG F 0.540 34.00% 0.720
50042 PIFE, PVC 98 FT 0020 | 34.00%] 0.030
30506 CEMENT S1ORM DRAINS EA 10.580 34.00% 14190
52500 REFRIGERATORS-LESS THAN 8 CU EA B.600 34.00% 11520

FEET |
52501 REFRIGERATORS-BWCUBIGF T~ EA 11.010 34.00% 14750

LESS THAN 15 CU -
525-02 REFRIGERATORS-15/19-CUBIC-FT EA 24.430 34.00%|  32.740
52503 REFRIGERATORS-2OVCUBIC-FT EA 36.580 | 34.00%|  49.020
52504 REFRIGERATORS, WALK-IN EA S0TI0 | 3400%| 67150 |
52507 ICE MACHINE WITHOUT BIN EA 14.320 34.00% 19,190
52508 JCE MACHINE WITH BIN EA 24430 34.00%|  32.740
525-09 ICE MACHINE BIN EA 11.430 34.00%)|  15.320
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CLASS ITEM NUMBER |DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY UoM ___PriorRate % lncrease  Rafes
[525-10 MAGHINE, SODA T EA 24,430 | 34.00%] = 32.740
59511 MACHINE, GENERATOR <10 KW EA G080 | 34.00% 8150
52512 [CE MAKER EA 3.560 34.00% 4770
525-13 MACHINE, EXERCISE EA 6.080 |  34.00%] 150
52514 DEFUMIDIEER EA 540 WO 7200
52515 MACHINE, GENERATOR 10-20 KW EA 7.180 3400%|  23.020
52576 HAGHINE, GENERATOR 20 KW EA 950  3400%| 57550 |
53002 SAFE, VAULT LESS THAN 3X3X3 EA 7.320 34.00% g810
535-03 SAND,BLASTING BAG - 7440 | 34.00%] 1830
53504 SAND, BULK PALLET, NOT IN BAGS PLT ZB760 | 34.00%|  36.540

WOOD J BEAM FT New or Adjusted Rales 0550 3400%|  0.740
54503 STEEL I BEAM FT 1070 32.00% 1430 |
545-04 STEEL, SHEET, BY SQUARE FOOT SQF 0,360 EO0%| 0480 |
55002 STOVE, WOOD, FIREPLACE EA 8.950 34.00%) 11990

003 STEREO EQUIP EA 5.010 34.00% 6710
550-04 - GRILL, GAS, QUTDOOR EA 5.440 3400% 7.290 |
555-02 TANK, PROPANE EMPTY EA 160 | 34.00% 1550

TANK, PROPANE 1,000 GAL. EA | Newor Adjusied Raies | 100000 | s 134,000
555-03 WATER SOFTENER/ FILTER EA 2420 34.00% 3240
555-04 TANK, PROPANE, 100(B OR GREATER EA 4,180 SWO% 5500
(55505 SEPTIC SYSTEM FILTER POD EA 13.260 | 34.00%)  17.770 |
560-02 1000 GAL OIL TANK EA 32.170 0% 43.110
560-03 TANKS; OIL OR SEPTIC 330GL EA 11,630 3400%| 15580
[ 560-04 CURBING, CEMENT EA 5820 34.00% 7.800
560-05 ELJIEN DRNS/ SEPTIC INFIL| RATOR EA 1.440 34.00% 1-.9_3@
560-06 TANIK; OIL, LESS THAN 275 EA 5.040 34.00% 6.750
505-08 RANGE HOOD EA 2510 34.00% 3.360 |
0075 WELL MATE TANK EA B4 | FA00%| 11360
500-16 PAPER GOODS EA 40| 5001930 |
57500 POTATO-CHIPS CTN 0620 3400%| 0830
57501 :
520-00 PUMPSIN-CTNG EA 4.830 34.00% 8470
520-01 PUMP-JACKS-PER-BUNDLE EA 1780 | 34.00% 2.380 |
520-02 REEL, CABLE 5F T, DIAMETER EA 25 500 0% 28510
52003 REEL, CABLE >5F T. DIAMETER EA 45850 34.00%| 57550 |
520-04 REEL, CABLE, EMPTY EA 72180 |  3400%|  16.320
52505 REEL, CABLE <5FT. DIAMETER EA 6.650 34.00% 8910
525-08 RE ROD FT 0.040 3500% 0.050 |
530-00
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CLASS [TEM_NUMBER _|DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY uoM PriorRate _%Increase _ Rates
oo |RED-ROSIN-PAPER EA 0800 | 94.00% 1.070
53500 SALT-IN-EAGS EA 1440 34.00% 1,930
540-00 SIGNS-NEON-OR-ELECTRIC EA 12.160 00| 16.290
545-00 SHINGLES-WOOD-ASPHALT BOL 0080  34.00%|  1.310 |
550-00 STOVES-GAS-PROPANE EA 6080 | 34.00%|  B.150 |
550-01 STOVES, RANGE, RESTUARANT EA 24.430 34.00%| o2.r40
55500 gw%%&ovmﬁm.omm ET.D EA 2.420 34.00% 3.240

IVE TANKS :
555-01 TURF FLT TE250 | 34.00%| 31,160
560-00 TANKS; OIL OR SEPTIC 2756L EA 8.050 38.00%|  10.790
560-01 TANKS; 500 GAL OIL EA 15830 | 34.00%| 21210
016 400-07 THRESHOLD EA 0.710 34.00% 0.950
THRESHOLD - MARBLE | Newor Afoatad faiss 1300 3400%| 2010
57003 )
570-04 TENT, GARDEN EA 5010  34.00% 6.710
575-04 TILE, WELL EA 5.440 34.00% 7290
24"ORLESS _ i
57505 TILE; WELL COVER EA 3480 34.00% 4,660
24" OR LESS o3 i
580-021 TIRE, LARGE, TRACTOR EA 2510 34,00% 3.360
58004 TREE, GHRUB, LIVE OVER & EA | Newor Adjusied Rates 20.000 34.00%  26.800 |
[580-06 PLANT, TRAY EA TH0 | 34.00%| 1930 ]
580-07
58501 TOBAGCO, CANDY, SMOKING ACC EA ST 300% 3.040 |
55007 VOTING MACHINE, SMALL, TABLE EA 72660 | 34.00%|  16:960
505-09 EV!iESHERfDRYER COMBINATION EA 1280 34.00%| 16.320
595-10 DRYER, COMMERGIAL, LARGE EA 12.180 34.00%|  16.320 |
600-04 WINDOW; QUAD EA 29.280 34.00% 39250
60017 TANK, EXTROL, WELL SIZE EA 8490 34.00% 11380
600-18 '
600-18 WINDSURFER EA TA70 | 34.00% 9610
§00-20 SURFBOARD EA 6.500 34.00%| 8.710 '
56500
570-00 TELEVISION SETS; IN CARTONS EA 12.160 34.00%] 16290 |
57500 %OLE?V%ELL EA 5,090 34.00%]  12.180 |
OVER 247 oy
57501 TILE; FLOOR, VINYL, ETC. CTN 1250 34.00% 1680
575-02 TILE; WELL COVERS. EA 5.360 34.00% 7.180 |
GREATER THAN 24"
57503 TILE, CEILING, BOX EA 1440 34.00%|  1.930
'580-00 TIRES; RUBBER, PASSENGER AR EA 1440 3.00% 1.930
580-01 TIRES; TRUCK EA 1850 34.00% 28610
580-02 TREES; SHRUBS UNDER 4' EA 1530 34.00% 2.05“6_‘
58003 TREES; SHRUBS OVER 4’ EA 1.950 34.00% 2810
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CLASS [TEM NUMBER |DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY uom Prior Rate %Increase  Rates
585-00 TABACCO; CHEWING,CIGARS, CIGAR CTN 2.420 34,00% 3.240
58000 ﬁne TATM MACHING EA 74310 .34.00%|  32.580 |
5085-00 WASHING MACHINES EA New or Adjusted Rates 5.000 3400%|  12.060
59501 RANGE EA | Newor Adiusted Rales 50001 34.00%|  12.060 |
595.02 DISHWASHER EA | New or Adjusted Raies G000 34.00%|  12.060 |

DRYER EA | Newor Adjusted Rales 9.000 34.00%|  12.060
MICROWAVE EA 6.080 34.00% 8.150 |
WINDOWS; SINGLE, SASHES EA 3680 | 34.00%| 4930
WINDOWS;, DOUBLE MULLION EA 4.830 34.00% 6.470
WINDOWS; PICTURE, PLATE GLASS EA 24.430 3400%|  32.740°
THERMOPANE OR TRIPLES
WINDOWS; N BOXES OR CARTONS EA 4.030 34.00% 5.400
ENVELOPE, MISC EA 1,440 34.00% 1.830 |
TANK, EXTROL SMALL EA 2420 3400%| 3240
TANK, EXTROL LARGE T EA 4.830 34.00% 6.470
EMP1Y DRUM, KERQ, OIL EA 2.510 34.00% 3.360
65 GAL
DURA-ROCK, WONDERBOARD 3X5 EA 2950 | . 34.00%|  2.880
RADIATOR, CAST IRON EA 3.560 | 34.00%) 4770
FEDERAL EXPRESS PKG EA 2.300 34.00% 3.080
60717 DURA-ROCK, WONDERBOARD 4X8 EA 4500 34.00% 6.150
607-16 DURA-ROCK, WONDERBOARD 3X8 _EA 2530 | 3400% 3470
601-19 DIAMOND PLATING, LATH, GALV EA 1440 | -~ 34.00% 1.930 |
APPROX. 4X8 i :
00-08 DRUM, 55 GAL, KERO, OIL EA 7.320 34.00% 8810
601-00 UPS PKG EA 6.110 34.00% B.190
601-01 PKG MISC EA 1440 34.00% 1.830 |
601-02 BAG WISC EA 1.440 34.00% 1.930 |
80103 JAMBS BOL 140 34.00% 1930
607-04 BOX, FITTING EA 1440 3400% 1.530
60105 TYPAR, TYVEK, ROLL EA 1.440 34.00%, 1930 |
501-06 PALLET, PERSONAL EA 7860 3400%| 10530
|607-08 BASE BOARD EA 1,780 34.00% 2.390 |
60108 BASE BOARD; CAST iRON EA 2.870 34.00% 3.850 |
&07-10 BUNDLE MISC EA 1440 34.00% 1.930
601-8 GALLON CAN, MISC A T440 |  34.00% 1930 |
050 165-00 CTN MISC EA T440 [ 34.00% 7930
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